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CHAPTER 466—H.F.No. 2490 

An act relating to state land; conveying title to state land in Kittson county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF ’ITI‘LE TO LAND IN KITT SON COUNTY. 
Notwithstanding a_ny other law, ;l_1_e commissioner 9_f natural resources shall 

transfer 13 .interests gf_'t11_§ state Q _tl1_e land described i_n gig section py July _l_, 
1988, t_o Donald a_n_d Hjordis Rice pf Spring Brook township i_n_ Kittson county. 

'_I‘_h3 conveyance shall 3 py guit claim deed without consideration Q; a_ form 
approved _t_)y th_e attorney general. 

The land t_o ‘p_e_ conveyed i_s located i_n Spring Brook township Q Kittson 
county described a_s: 

K 

th_e North hilt‘ pf _t_l_1g Southeast quarte; Section 1_1, Township 159, Range 
47. 

'_I‘_l;§ lid Q Q conveyed was transferred 19 t_lw_ _<.§_ta_’te Q £1 t_o satisfy g £4 mortgage _tp th_e §t_a_1t_e under t_l_1g Rural Credit Ac_t o_f 1923. IQ Kittson 
county w_x records grow LIL1: tl1_e property reverted Lg _t_l§ original owners gig 
satisfaction v_v2§ given _tp_ §h_e owners py t_h_e fiiel however, gl_1§ tglg yvgs 
p_o_t recorded. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _l_ E effective E _d_gy following final enactment. 
Approved April 6, 1988 

CHAPTER 467-—-H.F.No. 2615 

An act relating to health; providing for a temporary license for freestanding 24-hour 
emergency medical centers until permanent rules are adopted. 

BE IT "ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section I. TEMPORARY LICENSE FOR FREESTANDING 24-HOUR 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE CENTERS. 
Until permanent _r_ulfl a_r§ adopted Q licensing freestanding 24-hour emer- 

gency medical gig centers, § described i_n Minnesota Statutes, section 144.50, 
subdivision A _t_l;g commissioner 9_f health $11 gag g temporagy license t_o fly 
medical clinic g pgofessional association ghLt w_% _i;1_ operation a_s g freestanding 
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